Lisa Palmer, President Tom Fayram, Vice President Mike Arme, Director Brian O'Neill, Director Brad Ross, Director



Posting Date: August 6, 2021

## **Notice of Meeting Cancellation**

The Los Olivos Community Service District Board Meeting that would have taken place on August 11, 2021 at 6:PM has been cancelled. The meeting will be heard on August 18, 2021 at 5:PM.

Per Governor Newsom's Executive Orders N-25-20 and N-29-20 and N-8-21 the rescheduled Meeting of August 18<sup>th</sup> will be teleconferenced due to Covid-19 Pandemic. Members of the public can observe and participate in the meeting of August 18<sup>th</sup> as set forth below:

Topic: Los Olivos CSD Board Meeting Time: Aug 18, 2021 05:00 PM Pacific Time (US and Canada)

Join Zoom Meeting https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82349094942?pwd=SGRBYk1FWGNtRVBsVDInWXhPNDIjQT09

Meeting ID: 823 4909 4942 Passcode: 173617 One tap mobile +14086380968,,82349094942#,,,,\*173617# US (San Jose) +16699006833,,82349094942#,,,,\*173617# US (San Jose)

Dial by your location +1 408 638 0968 US (San Jose) +1 669 900 6833 US (San Jose) +1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma) +1 346 248 7799 US (Houston) +1 301 715 8592 US (Washington DC) +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago) +1 646 876 9923 US (New York) Meeting ID: 823 4909 4942 Passcode: 173617 Find your local number: https://us02web.zoom.us/u/kfgDwwuQk

> Los Olivos Community Services District, P.O. Box 345, Los Olivos, CA 93441, (805) 946-0431 losolivoscsd@gmail.com, www.losolivoscsd.com